

Residence Hall Director

The Residence Hall Director (RHD) position is a 10 month, 19 hours a week, live-in graduate professional position with Housing and Residence Life. Reporting to Housing Supervisors, the RHD provides administrative, supervisory, student personnel, counseling, and conflict resolution services in a residence hall setting. As a live-in member of the residence hall staff, the RHD works with students in developing a comfortable living environment and assisting individuals with their personal needs and concerns. The primary goal is the development of residential communities supportive of Personal Growth, Academic Achievement, Leadership, and Diversity and Inclusion. The RHD Provides on-site administration of the residence hall by living in the assigned residence hall apartment maximizing availability to students and staff and increasing responsiveness to situations requiring the intervention of an HRL staff member; by maintaining weekly office hours, weekend/week duty, and overall area visibility. The remuneration for the position is in the form of an on-campus apartment scholarship, tuition waiver, meal plan, and professional development opportunities.

In order to be considered for the position, all applicants are required to submit an initial application located on the Valdosta State Housing and Residence Life work for us page under Residence Hall Director Graduate position.

Candidates must be in pursuit of a Valdosta State University Graduate degree. Experience in Housing & Residence Life or Student Affairs is preferred and along with, a willingness and desire to learn, have effective communication skills, the ability to manage multiple and April Majing (1) specific provided by the April Majing of Work. Candidate must possess the ability to work independently, exercise creativity, be attentive to detail, and maintain a positive attitude. Candidate must be in Good academic standing with a cumulative and semester grade point average of 3.0 or greater. The position will start in the summer on or around July 5th of each calendar year to allow for training and onboarding. Contract is renewable on an annual appointment.

The Residence Hall Director position includes a tuition waiver scholarship, \$7,000 stipend, a fully furnished